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Monday, September 15, 2025 at 6:04:16Monday, September 15, 2025 at 6:04:16Monday, September 15, 2025 at 6:04:16Monday, September 15, 2025 at 6:04:16    PM Yukon TimePM Yukon TimePM Yukon TimePM Yukon Time

Subject:Subject:Subject:Subject: UCG request for delay in Intervenor Evidence
Date:Date:Date:Date: Thursday, September 11, 2025 at 9:32:20 AM Yukon Time
From:From:From:From: Roger Rondeau
To:To:To:To: Jason Epp, YUB YUB, Nathaniel, Hamid Najmidinov, Stephanie Cunha, john.landry@dlapiper.com, Lisa

Wiklund, Keely Bass, Herbert, Jason, Mona Pollitt-Smith, jay.massie@atco.com, elizabeth.rogers@atco.com,
tony.martino@atco.com, angie.brown-domshy@atco.com, tony.badry, Pam.Swendsen@atco.com,
Matt.Gibson@atco.com, tamara.small@atco.com, bonnie.perry@atco.com, kaitlin.wilson@atco.com,
robin.deschambeau@atco.com, rochelle.hocker@atco.com, robin.hester@atco.com,
chris.cullingham@atco.com, terence.sales@atco.com, Keryn.Lyster@atco.com,
Januaria.Somarriba@atco.com, MyersT@bennettjones.com, Allisone@bennettjones.com,
Bipin.Kothyari@trondek.ca, ebenignoross@gmail.com, D Ward, G bentivegna, J Halls, L Mullen, Jason Epp

MEMO

To all Concerned:

As UCG has been busy with the IR process, we have not had time to complete our
review on whether or not to submit some Intervenor Evidence. 
Accordingly, we request that this be delayed for over the week-end until Sept.15, 2025.
This should not delay any further process.

Regards,
Roger Rondeau for UCG


